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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

NEW YORK YANKEES (26-24)

	 Left
14		 Stephen DREW	 INF
33		 Garrett JONES	 INF
34		 Brian MCCANN	 C

Right
24		 Chris YOUNG	 OF
	 	 Switch
		  None	

	 Left
	 41	 Justin WILSON
	 45	 Chasen SHREVE
	 48	 Andrew MILLER
	 64	 Jacob LINDGREN
	 Right
	 29	 David CARPENTER
	 53	 Esmil ROGERS
	 68	 Dellin BETANCES

Coaching Staff:	
28		 Joe Girardi	 Manager
54		 Joe Espada	 Third Base 
56		 Tony Peña	 First Base
58		 Larry Rothschild 	 Pitching
59		 Rob Thomson	 Bench
60		 Gary Tuck	 Bullpen
61		 Jeff Pentland	 Hitting
62		 Alan Cockrell	 Asst. Hitting

Active Players:	
11		 Brett Gardner (L)	 OF
12		 Chase Headley (S)	 INF
13		 Alex Rodriguez	 INF
14		 Stephen Drew (L)	 INF
18		 Didi Gregorius (L)	 INF
24		 Chris Young	 OF
25		 Mark Teixeira (S)	 INF
26		 Chris Capuano (L)	 LHP

29		 David Carpenter 	 RHP
30		 Nathan Eovaldi	 RHP
31		 Ramon Flores (L)	 OF
33		 Garrett Jones (L)	 INF
34		 Brian McCann (L)	 C
35		 Michael Piñeda	 RHP
36		 Carlos Beltran (S)	 OF
38		 Jose Pirela	 INF
41		 Justin Wilson (L)	 LHP

43		 Adam Warren	 RHP
45		 Chasen Shreve (L)	 LHP
48		 Andrew Miller (L)	 LHP
52		 C.C. Sabathia (L)	 LHP
53		 Esmil Rogers	 RHP
64		 Jacob Lindgren (L)	 LHP
66		 John Ryan Murphy	 C
68		 Dellin Betances	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (19-33)

	 Left
	 23 	Sam FULD	 OF

Right
19 	 Josh PHEGLEY	 C
20 	 Mark CANHA	 UTIL	

Switch
12		 Andy PARRINO	 INF

Left
	 56	 Fernando ABAD	
	   Right
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
  	36	 Tyler CLIPPARD
	 44	 Angel CASTRO
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 61	 Dan OTERO
	 68	 Arnold LEON

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Mike Aldrete	 Bench	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
12	 Andy Parrino (S)	 INF
15	 Brett Lawrie	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
18	 Ben Zobrist (S)	 UTIL
19	 Josh Phegley	 C
20	 Mark Canha	 UTIL

21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26	 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
30	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
31	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP
32	 Jesse Hahn	 RHP
33	 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP

36	 Tyler Clippard	 RHP
44	 Angel Castro	 RHP
50	 Max Muncy (L)	 INF
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58	 Evan Scribner	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero 	 RHP
68	 Arnold Leon	 RHP
	

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 1	 Billy BURNS, CF (S)	 .311, 2, 3

	 18	 Ben ZOBRIST, LF (S)	 .242, 1, 10

	 21	 Stephen VOGT, C (L)	 .322, 10, 35

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH 	 .261, 4, 26

	 22	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .305, 7, 31

	 15	 Brett LAWRIE, 3B	 .270, 4, 20

	 50	 Max MUNCY, 1B (L)	 .213, 2, 5

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .287, 6, 16

	 28	 Eric SOGARD, 2B (L)		 .263, 0, 11

30	 RHP	 Jesse CHAVEZ	 1-5, 2.44

Umpires
HP	 39 	Paul Nauert
1B	 15 	Ed Hickox
2B	 83	 Mike Estabrook
3B 	 32 	Dana DeMuth (cc)

Official Scorer: Chuck Dybdal	 Anthem: Elana Sogard	 First Pitch: Michelle Iwai
Upcoming Games:	
Tue., June 2	 at DET	 RHP Kendall GRAVEMAN (2-2, 5.79) 	 vs. RHP Alfredo SIMON (5-2, 2.67)	 4:08	 CSNCA
Wed., June 3	 at DET	 RHP Sonny GRAY (6-2, 1.82)		  vs. RHP Anibal SANCHEZ (3-6, 5.75)	 4:08	 CSNCA
Thu., June 4	 at DET	 RHP Jesse HAHN (2-5, 3.77)		  vs. RHP Shane GREENE (4-4, 5.19)	 10:08	 CSNCA

New York Yankees vs. Oakland Athletics 

43	 RHP	 Adam WARREN	 3-3, 3.91

Sunday, May 31, 2015    w   1:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 11	 Brett GARDNER, CF (L)	 .280, 4, 21

	 12	 Chase HEADLEY, 3B (S)	 .256, 6, 23

	 13	 Alex RODRIGUEZ, DH	 .276, 11, 27

	 25	 Mark TEIXEIRA, 1B (S)	 .239, 14, 35

	 36	 Carlos BELTRAN, RF (S)	 .245, 4, 21

	 31	 Ramon FLORES, LF (L)	  .000, 0, 0

	 66	 John Ryan MURPHY, C	 .222, 0, 3

	 18	 Didi GREGORIUS, SS (L)	 .211, 2, 11

	 38	 Jose PIRELA, 2B	 .212, 0, 0	 	
	


